
Entity IncNum Date Type Description Address Sector
5 Star Korean Barbeque 2025-00541331 2025-12-11 16:10:43 5 Battery 605 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
AC HOTEL MADISON 2025-00537113 2025-12-08 22:26:44 52 Accident Hit and Run 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
AC HOTEL MADISON 2025-00537111 2025-12-08 22:24:57 52 Accident Hit and Run 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
AC HOTEL MADISON 2025-00535745 2025-12-08 04:03:21 71 Trespass 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
AFTERSHOCK CLASSIC ARCADE 2025-00544834 2025-12-14 03:34:27 70 Alarm 1444 E WASHINGTON AVE 409
ALABASTER DUCKLING 2025-00543523 2025-12-13 01:47:59 87 Assist Citizen 3116 COMMERCIAL AVE 604
ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER 2025-00541009 2025-12-11 12:32:52 87O Community Outreach 1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY 310
ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER 2025-00540865 2025-12-11 11:00:43 12 Theft 1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY 310
AMOCO 2025-00541647 2025-12-11 20:35:21 65 Check Person 1129 S PARK ST 306
AMOCO 2025-00541666 2025-12-11 20:46:47 31 Assist EMS/Fire 1129 S PARK ST 306
APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR 2025-00541134 2025-12-11 13:56:41 98U 911 Call Unintentional 660 S WHITNEY WAY 218
APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR 2025-00538376 2025-12-09 18:17:01 66 Check Property 4710 EAST TOWNE BLVD 632
APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR 2025-00537703 2025-12-09 11:17:50 87 Assist Citizen 4710 EAST TOWNE BLVD 632
ASIAN MIDWAY FOODS 2025-00906510 2025-12-12 17:17:00 68 Property Lost 301 S PARK ST 203
ATICO LOUNGE 2025-00537218 2025-12-09 00:49:34 87 Assist Citizen 823 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
BADGER TAVERN 2025-00537205 2025-12-09 00:27:35 87 Assist Citizen 1612 SEMINOLE HWY 210
BANDUNG RESTAURANT 2025-00536040 2025-12-08 09:31:27 88 Assist Police 600 WILLIAMSON ST 408
BAYMONT INN & SUITES 2025-00536705 2025-12-08 16:15:21 98U 911 Call Unintentional 8102 EXCELSIOR DR 127
BAYMONT INN & SUITES 2025-00544830 2025-12-14 03:31:12 98Q 911 Call Question 8102 EXCELSIOR DR 127
BAYMONT INN & SUITES 2025-00545109 2025-12-14 11:16:30 12 Theft 8102 EXCELSIOR DR 127
BAYMONT INN AND SUITES 2025-00539806 2025-12-10 16:12:47 71 Trespass 2810 COHO ST 308
BAYMONT INN AND SUITES 2025-00545480 2025-12-14 17:23:29 3 Sexual Assault 2810 COHO ST 308
BENVENUTO'S 2025-00545840 2025-12-14 23:54:13 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 1109 FOURIER DR 127
BENVENUTO'S 2025-00544219 2025-12-13 16:11:05 53 Accident Private Property 1109 FOURIER DR 127
BEST WESTERN EAST TOWNE SUITES 2025-00541101 2025-12-11 13:28:25 98Q 911 Call Question 4801 ANNAMARK DR 632
BEST WESTERN EAST TOWNE SUITES 2025-00544844 2025-12-14 03:48:48 98D 911 Disconnect 4801 ANNAMARK DR 632
BEST WESTERN WEST TOWNE SUITES 2025-00540931 2025-12-11 11:41:37 98A 911 Abandoned Call 650 GRAND CANYON DR 218
BEST WESTERN WEST TOWNE SUITES 2025-00540589 2025-12-11 07:46:24 98A 911 Abandoned Call 650 GRAND CANYON DR 218
BIG TOP EVENTS 2025-00536283 2025-12-08 11:54:41 26 Sex Offense Miscellaneous 917 E MIFFLIN ST 407
BOWL-A-VARD 2025-00541735 2025-12-11 22:08:50 46S Stalking Complaint 2121 EAST SPRINGS DR 632
BOWL-A-VARD 2025-00543816 2025-12-13 09:50:52 88F Follow-Up 2121 EAST SPRINGS DR 632
BRASS RING BAR & RESTAURANT 2025-00536362 2025-12-08 12:38:18 11 Burglary Non-Residential 701 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
BRINK LOUNGE 2025-00536362 2025-12-08 12:38:18 11 Burglary Non-Residential 701 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
BUSSES TAVERN 2025-00544602 2025-12-13 22:57:20 31 Assist EMS/Fire 2005 N SHERMAN AVE 504
CAPITAL ONE PETROLEUM 2025-00536506 2025-12-08 14:08:14 88F Follow-Up 735 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
CAPITAL ONE PETROLEUM 2025-00536017 2025-12-08 09:22:59 31 Assist EMS/Fire 735 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
CARGO COFFEE 2025-00536162 2025-12-08 10:35:27 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 750 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
CARGO COFFEE 2025-00536317 2025-12-08 12:14:58 31 Assist EMS/Fire 750 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
CASETTA KITCHEN AND COUNTER 2025-00539790 2025-12-10 16:01:41 82 Violation of Court Order 222 W WASHINGTON AVE 405
CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #1106 2025-00536328 2025-12-08 12:20:29 50 Accident Property Damage 4628 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
CHUCK E CHEESE'S 2025-00545556 2025-12-14 18:34:35 66 Check Property 438 GRAND CANYON DR 218



CIELO 2025-00539883 2025-12-10 16:58:34 87O Community Outreach 118 STATE ST 406
CITY BAR AND RESTAURANT 2025-00538732 2025-12-10 00:09:31 95 Adult Arrested Person 636 STATE ST 403
CITY BAR AND RESTAURANT 2025-00540091 2025-12-10 20:06:29 3 Sexual Assault 636 STATE ST 403
COME BACK IN 2025-00541505 2025-12-11 18:16:02 12 Theft 508 E WILSON ST 406
COMFORT INN & SUITES 2025-00543832 2025-12-13 10:10:21 70 Alarm 4822 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
COMFORT SUITES 2025-00539651 2025-12-10 14:52:38 PHON Phone 1253 JOHN Q HAMMONS DR 127
COMFORT SUITES 2025-00537155 2025-12-08 23:15:14 66 Check Property 1253 JOHN Q HAMMONS DR 127
CONCOURSE HOTEL AND GOVERNORS CLUB 2025-00536683 2025-12-08 15:57:34 95 Adult Arrested Person 1 W DAYTON ST 406
CONCOURSE HOTEL AND GOVERNORS CLUB 2025-00544729 2025-12-14 01:15:44 5 Battery 1 W DAYTON ST 406
CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY 2025-00906518 2025-12-12 21:46:00 12 Theft 1000 EDGEWOOD COLLEGE DR 207
CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY 2025-00539684 2025-12-10 15:13:07 98Q 911 Call Question 1000 EDGEWOOD COLLEGE DR 207
CROWNE PLAZA MADISON 2025-00545828 2025-12-14 23:41:06 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 4402 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
CRYSTAL CORNERS BAR 2025-00540087 2025-12-10 19:55:48 38 Disturbance 1302 WILLIAMSON ST 410
CVS/PHARMACY #4930 2025-00542637 2025-12-12 13:12:00 98U 911 Call Unintentional 2 S BEDFORD ST 404
DAISY CAFE & CUPCAKERY 2025-00538997 2025-12-10 07:24:57 85 Safety Hazard 2827 ATWOOD AVE 602
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00542057 2025-12-12 06:16:20 65 Check Person 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00541159 2025-12-11 14:13:47 REPO Repo 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN 512
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00540891 2025-12-11 11:14:43 98S 911 Call Silent 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN 512
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00536598 2025-12-08 15:02:13 PHON Phone 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN 512
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00537094 2025-12-08 22:12:10 50 Accident Property Damage 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN 512
DANE COUNTY AIRPORT 2025-00540948 2025-12-11 11:54:56 98Q 911 Call Question 4000 INTERNATIONAL LN 512
DAVE'S HOT CHICKEN 2025-00538057 2025-12-09 14:58:41 65 Check Person 4814 ANNAMARK DR 632
DB'S SERVICE CENTER 2025-00537449 2025-12-09 07:57:39 70 Alarm 902 ATLAS AVE 611
DEON'S 2025-00544236 2025-12-13 16:24:56 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 2301 COMMERCIAL AVE 501
DOUBLE 10 MINI HOT POT 2025-00536040 2025-12-08 09:31:27 88 Assist Police 600 WILLIAMSON ST 408
ECONOLODGE 2025-00543215 2025-12-12 20:18:06 66 Check Property 4726 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
EDGEWATER 2025-00543313 2025-12-12 21:40:20 98S 911 Call Silent 1001 WISCONSIN PL 403
EDGEWATER 2025-00545084 2025-12-14 10:49:28 97 Information 1001 WISCONSIN PL 403
EDGEWATER 2025-00543315 2025-12-12 21:40:58 98A 911 Abandoned Call 1001 WISCONSIN PL 403
EMBASSY SUITES MADISON DOWNTOWN 2025-00544266 2025-12-13 16:54:42 98Q 911 Call Question 231 S PINCKNEY ST 405
ENO VINO DOWNTOWN MADISON 2025-00537111 2025-12-08 22:24:57 52 Accident Hit and Run 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
ENO VINO DOWNTOWN MADISON 2025-00535745 2025-12-08 04:03:21 71 Trespass 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
ENO VINO DOWNTOWN MADISON 2025-00537113 2025-12-08 22:26:44 52 Accident Hit and Run 1 N WEBSTER ST 406
FAIRFIELD INN AND SUITES 2025-00542566 2025-12-12 12:33:18 98U 911 Call Unintentional 722 JOHN NOLEN DR 313
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00906428 2025-12-08 14:31:00 13 Theft Retail 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00539516 2025-12-10 13:24:36 38 Disturbance 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00536168 2025-12-08 10:38:50 71 Trespass 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00906462 2025-12-10 14:41:00 13 Theft Retail 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00539346 2025-12-10 11:22:38 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00536130 2025-12-08 10:16:03 65 Check Person 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FESTIVAL FOODS 2025-00541023 2025-12-11 12:40:01 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 810 E WASHINGTON AVE 407
FOX AND BIRD LLC 2025-00906425 2025-12-08 13:33:00 68 Property Lost 131 E MIFFLIN ST 406



GATES & BROVI 2025-00540082 2025-12-10 19:47:53 98U 911 Call Unintentional 3502 MONROE ST 207
GAYLORD CATERING SERVICE 2025-00544891 2025-12-14 05:31:12 60T Traffic Stop 709 ATLAS AVE 611
GIB'S 2025-00542895 2025-12-12 15:56:05 31 Assist EMS/Fire 201 W MIFFLIN ST 405
GIB'S 2025-00543840 2025-12-13 10:18:32 71 Trespass 201 W MIFFLIN ST 405
GIB'S 2025-00537858 2025-12-09 12:52:19 87S Stratified Policing 201 W MIFFLIN ST 405
GO GROCER 2025-00542546 2025-12-12 12:22:56 65 Check Person 901 S GAMMON RD 115
GRADUATE MADISON HOTEL 2025-00544755 2025-12-14 01:39:51 31 Assist EMS/Fire 601 LANGDON ST 403
HAMPTON INN & SUITES 2025-00544723 2025-12-14 01:07:13 98A 911 Abandoned Call 440 W JOHNSON ST 403
HAMPTON INN & SUITES MADISON WEST 2025-00543428 2025-12-12 23:57:07 78 Missing Adult 483 COMMERCE DR 129
HIGH NOON SALOON 2025-00536362 2025-12-08 12:38:18 11 Burglary Non-Residential 701 E WASHINGTON AVE 408
HILTON MADISON AT MONONA TERRACE 2025-00544857 2025-12-14 04:08:27 98Q 911 Call Question 9 E WILSON ST 405
HILTON MADISON AT MONONA TERRACE 2025-00545650 2025-12-14 20:00:47 65 Check Person 9 E WILSON ST 405
HO-CHUNK GAMING MADISON 2025-00543064 2025-12-12 17:56:30 71 Trespass 4002 EVAN ACRES RD 621
HO-CHUNK GAMING MADISON 2025-00537548 2025-12-09 09:06:28 88F Follow-Up 4002 EVAN ACRES RD 621
HO-CHUNK GAMING MADISON 2025-00545622 2025-12-14 19:31:41 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 4002 EVAN ACRES RD 621
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES 2025-00544248 2025-12-13 16:37:25 98U 911 Call Unintentional 610 JOHN NOLEN DR 313
HOME 2 SUITES MADISON CENTRAL 2025-00542532 2025-12-12 12:16:20 60T Traffic Stop 2153 RIMROCK RD 312
HOME2 SUITES MADISON CENTRAL 2025-00542532 2025-12-12 12:16:20 60T Traffic Stop 2153 RIMROCK RD 312
HOMEWOOD SUITES MADISON WEST 2025-00542726 2025-12-12 14:24:23 98U 911 Call Unintentional 479 COMMERCE DR 129
HONG KONG CAFE 2025-00539727 2025-12-10 15:30:34 12 Theft 2 S MILLS ST 204
HY-VEE 2025-00541222 2025-12-11 14:59:47 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 675 S WHITNEY WAY 214
HY-VEE 2025-00544952 2025-12-14 08:12:36 87 Assist Citizen 675 S WHITNEY WAY 214
HY-VEE 2025-00535989 2025-12-08 09:07:15 98Q 911 Call Question 675 S WHITNEY WAY 214
HY-VEE MADISON 2025-00540990 2025-12-11 12:23:51 71 Trespass 3801 E WASHINGTON AVE 605
HY-VEE MADISON 2025-00545470 2025-12-14 17:10:35 87 Assist Citizen 3801 E WASHINGTON AVE 605
HY-VEE MADISON 2025-00545397 2025-12-14 16:03:48 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 3801 E WASHINGTON AVE 605
HY-VEE MADISON 2025-00538496 2025-12-09 20:00:24 12 Theft 3801 E WASHINGTON AVE 605
I/O ARCADE BAR LLC 2025-00544360 2025-12-13 18:39:13 52 Accident Hit and Run 924 WILLIAMSON ST 408
INN ON THE PARK 2025-00538874 2025-12-10 03:20:46 97 Information 22 S CARROLL ST 405
IZAKAYA KUROYAMA 2025-00540278 2025-12-10 23:44:41 59 Conveyance 419 STATE ST 403
J&G MINI MARKET 2025-00536757 2025-12-08 16:54:22 87S Stratified Policing 714 W BADGER RD 310
JADE MONKEY COCKTAIL LOUNGE 2025-00542982 2025-12-12 16:46:26 50 Accident Property Damage 109 COTTAGE GROVE RD 613
JENIFER STREET MARKET 2025-00906452 2025-12-09 17:20:00 68 Property Lost 2038 JENIFER ST 410
JOHNSON PUBLIC HOUSE 2025-00539374 2025-12-10 11:45:47 98Q 911 Call Question 908 E JOHNSON ST 407
KOLLEGE KLUB 2025-00906450 2025-12-09 16:18:00 12 Theft 529 N LAKE ST 403
KWIK TRIP 1513 2025-00538667 2025-12-09 22:48:29 87S Stratified Policing 3401 UNIVERSITY AVE 208
KWIK TRIP 1513 2025-00543633 2025-12-13 04:10:20 87S Stratified Policing 3401 UNIVERSITY AVE 208
KWIK TRIP 187 2025-00543605 2025-12-13 03:20:36 65 Check Person 4825 AMERICAN PKWY 520
KWIK TRIP 950 2025-00536633 2025-12-08 15:23:14 50 Accident Property Damage 4402 E BUCKEYE RD 614
KWIK TRIP 952 2025-00540013 2025-12-10 18:40:55 66 Check Property 2538 FISH HATCHERY RD 308
KWIK TRIP 952 2025-00541018 2025-12-11 12:35:00 98U 911 Call Unintentional 2538 FISH HATCHERY RD 308
KWIK TRIP 952 2025-00540128 2025-12-10 20:44:34 87 Assist Citizen 2538 FISH HATCHERY RD 308



KWIK TRIP 952 2025-00540129 2025-12-10 20:47:13 66 Check Property 2538 FISH HATCHERY RD 308
KWIK TRIP 955 2025-00906435 2025-12-08 19:09:00 12 Theft 1625 N STOUGHTON RD 516
KWIK TRIP 955 2025-00536752 2025-12-08 16:50:51 12 Theft 1625 N STOUGHTON RD 516
KWIK TRIP 955 2025-00535711 2025-12-08 02:51:52 98Q 911 Call Question 1625 N STOUGHTON RD 516
KWIK TRIP 958 2025-00544975 2025-12-14 08:43:17 71 Trespass 4741 LIEN RD 605
KWIK TRIP 960 2025-00545715 2025-12-14 21:01:44 23 Drug Incident/Investigation 401 N THIRD ST 501
KWIK TRIP 961 2025-00545106 2025-12-14 11:09:15 98A 911 Abandoned Call 3528 E WASHINGTON AVE 513
KWIK TRIP 963 2025-00544256 2025-12-13 16:42:01 38 Disturbance 1434 NORTHPORT DR 508
KWIK TRIP 963 2025-00536735 2025-12-08 16:36:23 50 Accident Property Damage 1434 NORTHPORT DR 508
KWIK TRIP 963 2025-00544255 2025-12-13 16:41:56 38 Disturbance 1434 NORTHPORT DR 508
KWIK TRIP INC 2025-00538007 2025-12-09 14:35:02 71 Trespass 1421 MONROE ST 202
LA PENCA 2025-00543554 2025-12-13 02:17:59 14 Stolen Auto 1821 S PARK ST 310
LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE #5361 2025-00540977 2025-12-11 12:11:20 50 Accident Property Damage 418 S GAMMON RD 124
LOS GEMELOS STORE 2025-00544051 2025-12-13 13:38:13 PHON Phone 6713 ODANA RD 218
LOS GEMELOS STORE 2025-00542241 2025-12-12 09:05:09 90 Civil Dispute 6713 ODANA RD 218
LUNAS GROCERIES 2025-00545119 2025-12-14 11:23:00 38 Disturbance 2010 RED ARROW TRL 211
Lulu's 13 Pub 2025-00536957 2025-12-08 19:15:15 98Q 911 Call Question 232 EAST TOWNE MALL 631
MADISON CLUB 2025-00539680 2025-12-10 15:11:15 98U 911 Call Unintentional 5 E WILSON ST 405
MADISON ELKS LODGE #410 2025-00543831 2025-12-13 10:07:29 70B Alarm Broadcast/File 711 JENIFER ST 408
MADISON RESIDENCE INN 2025-00543767 2025-12-13 08:49:29 70 Alarm 4862 HAYES RD 518
MAHARANI INDIAN RESTAURANT 2025-00541285 2025-12-11 15:51:36 65 Check Person 380 W WASHINGTON AVE 405
MAHARANI INDIAN RESTAURANT 2025-00536988 2025-12-08 19:49:13 17 Death Investigation 380 W WASHINGTON AVE 405
METCALFE'S SENTRY FOODS - HILLDALE 2025-00542097 2025-12-12 07:09:27 97 Information 726 N MIDVALE BLVD 215
METCALFE'S SENTRY FOODS - HILLDALE 2025-00536613 2025-12-08 15:11:45 13 Theft Retail 726 N MIDVALE BLVD 215
MICKEY'S TAVERN 2025-00542765 2025-12-12 14:48:13 98S 911 Call Silent 1524 WILLIAMSON ST 410
MISSION BBQ 2025-00539167 2025-12-10 09:20:29 98D 911 Disconnect 4702 EAST TOWNE BLVD 632
MONDAYS 2025-00544446 2025-12-13 20:19:53 97 Information 523 STATE ST 403
MONDAYS 2025-00541677 2025-12-11 20:59:05 97 Information 523 STATE ST 403
MONONA CATERING 2025-00537652 2025-12-09 10:44:28 44 Suspicious Person 1 JOHN NOLEN DR 405
MONONA CATERING 2025-00537604 2025-12-09 09:57:43 85 Safety Hazard 1 JOHN NOLEN DR 405
MOON BAR 2025-00538626 2025-12-09 22:09:22 38 Disturbance 328 W GORHAM ST 403
MR BREWS TAPHOUSE 2025-00541895 2025-12-12 01:27:30 60T Traffic Stop 5271 HIGH CROSSING BLVD 633
MR BREWS TAPHOUSE 2025-00540156 2025-12-10 21:10:55 31 Assist EMS/Fire 5271 HIGH CROSSING BLVD 633
MUSONICS LLC 2025-00540848 2025-12-11 10:48:21 31 Assist EMS/Fire 1625 NORTHPORT DR 505
NAKOMA GOLF CLUB 2025-00540968 2025-12-11 12:08:16 71 Trespass 4145 COUNTRY CLUB RD 210
NATT SPIEL 2025-00543272 2025-12-12 21:07:20 PHON Phone 211 KING ST 405
PASTURE AND PLENTY 2025-00542542 2025-12-12 12:21:29 53 Accident Private Property 2433 UNIVERSITY AVE 206
PAUL'S CLUB 2025-00906528 2025-12-13 13:19:00 21 Fraud 204 STATE ST 406
PHO KING GOOD 2025-00536040 2025-12-08 09:31:27 88 Assist Police 600 WILLIAMSON ST 408
PICK N SAVE #178 2025-00543870 2025-12-13 10:48:20 31 Assist EMS/Fire 2502 SHOPKO DR 513
PICK N SAVE #178 2025-00536349 2025-12-08 12:28:17 88F Follow-Up 2502 SHOPKO DR 513
PICK N SAVE EXPRESS #183 2025-00536709 2025-12-08 16:16:22 98U 911 Call Unintentional 1312 S PARK ST 306



PINKUS MCBRIDE MARKET 2025-00537896 2025-12-09 13:15:38 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 301 N HAMILTON ST 406
PINKUS MCBRIDE MARKET 2025-00537948 2025-12-09 13:54:44 31 Assist EMS/Fire 301 N HAMILTON ST 406
POINT CINEMA 2025-00537261 2025-12-09 02:05:51 98U 911 Call Unintentional 7825 BIG SKY DR 124
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS 2025-00545690 2025-12-14 20:34:17 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 4505 EAST TOWNE BLVD 631
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS 2025-00537092 2025-12-08 22:07:59 55 OMVWI Arrest/Intoxicated Driver 4505 EAST TOWNE BLVD 631
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS 2025-00541612 2025-12-11 20:01:27 65 Check Person 4505 EAST TOWNE BLVD 631
RADISSON HOTEL 2025-00536845 2025-12-08 17:44:24 35 Threats Complaint 517 GRAND CANYON DR 218
RED 2025-00540351 2025-12-11 01:14:54 98A 911 Abandoned Call 316 W WASHINGTON AVE 405
RED LOBSTER 2025-00544190 2025-12-13 15:47:06 31 Assist EMS/Fire 4502 EAST TOWNE BLVD 631
RED ROCK SALOON 2025-00543534 2025-12-13 01:56:21 65 Check Person 222 W GORHAM ST 403
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00537768 2025-12-09 12:05:16 97 Information 4102 COMMERCIAL AVE 607
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00543472 2025-12-13 00:38:26 87S Stratified Policing 3019 E WASHINGTON AVE 603
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00539901 2025-12-10 17:10:45 45 Suspicious Vehicle 3019 E WASHINGTON AVE 603
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00541024 2025-12-11 12:40:06 38 Disturbance 3019 E WASHINGTON AVE 603
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00543463 2025-12-13 00:31:36 87S Stratified Policing 3019 E WASHINGTON AVE 603
REFUEL PANTRY 2025-00536491 2025-12-08 13:58:35 12 Theft 6702 MINERAL POINT RD 219
REFUEL PANTRY - EAST WASH 2025-00536790 2025-12-08 17:12:37 52 Accident Hit and Run 4222 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
REFUEL PANTRY - EAST WASH 2025-00906433 2025-12-08 17:42:00 69 Damage to Property 4222 E WASHINGTON AVE 518
ROCKY ROCOCO PAN STYLE PIZZA 2025-00543000 2025-12-12 17:05:10 88F Follow-Up 1618 W BELTLINE HWY 308
ROSATI'S PIZZA 2025-00542688 2025-12-12 13:56:30 97 Information 6644 MINERAL POINT RD 219
ROXXY 2025-00541343 2025-12-11 16:19:00 12 Theft 327 W GORHAM ST 403
ROXXY 2025-00536695 2025-12-08 16:04:10 88F Follow-Up 327 W GORHAM ST 403
SEVERSIN CITGO 2025-00535786 2025-12-08 06:13:01 70B Alarm Broadcast/File 3401 MILWAUKEE ST 602
SHOPKO STORES OPERATING CO LLC 2025-00537920 2025-12-09 13:33:25 71 Trespass 2201 ZEIER RD 632
SOL AZTECA FUSION GRILL 2025-00543554 2025-12-13 02:17:59 14 Stolen Auto 1821 S PARK ST 310
STATE STREET BRATS 2025-00544756 2025-12-14 01:40:26 97 Information 603 STATE ST 403
STAYBRIDGE SUITES MADISON EAST 2025-00544385 2025-12-13 19:04:47 87 Assist Citizen 3301 CITY VIEW DR 633
STAYBRIDGE SUITES MADISON EAST 2025-00539227 2025-12-10 10:01:23 98U 911 Call Unintentional 3301 CITY VIEW DR 633
TACO BELL 2025-00544815 2025-12-14 03:02:03 31 Assist EMS/Fire 534 STATE ST 403
TACO BELL 2025-00540157 2025-12-10 21:12:25 98Q 911 Call Question 534 STATE ST 403
TACO BELL 2025-00541685 2025-12-11 21:04:08 71 Trespass 534 STATE ST 403
TACO BELL 2025-00537169 2025-12-08 23:44:12 97 Information 534 STATE ST 403
TAILER NICOLE WINE AND CUPCAKES 2025-00539409 2025-12-10 12:06:40 75 ATL Person 2352 S PARK ST 309
TALL GRASS 2025-00543650 2025-12-13 04:40:35 70 Alarm 227 STATE ST 405
TARGET 1060 2025-00536247 2025-12-08 11:39:42 38 Disturbance 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00537623 2025-12-09 10:13:45 97 Information 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00906516 2025-12-12 19:38:00 13 Theft Retail 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00543127 2025-12-12 18:53:44 PHON Phone 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00536864 2025-12-08 17:58:38 35 Threats Complaint 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00538740 2025-12-10 00:25:17 PHON Phone 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00538355 2025-12-09 18:00:17 12A Theft from Auto 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1060 2025-00536248 2025-12-08 11:40:22 35 Threats Complaint 201 JUNCTION RD 128



TARGET 1060 2025-00539094 2025-12-10 08:37:53 53 Accident Private Property 201 JUNCTION RD 128
TARGET 1069 2025-00543209 2025-12-12 20:12:31 12 Theft 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00538488 2025-12-09 19:54:53 71 Trespass 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00540678 2025-12-11 08:48:40 L60X Traffic Proactive 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00542896 2025-12-12 15:57:05 12 Theft 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00544431 2025-12-13 19:51:02 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00545613 2025-12-14 19:22:30 12 Theft 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET 1069 2025-00545168 2025-12-14 12:06:57 71 Trespass 4301 LIEN RD 605
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00536949 2025-12-08 19:07:28 87S Stratified Policing 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00537161 2025-12-08 23:36:07 44 Suspicious Person 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00540071 2025-12-10 19:39:19 87S Stratified Policing 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00543202 2025-12-12 20:03:54 13 Theft Retail 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00544145 2025-12-13 15:13:56 88F Follow-Up 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00536997 2025-12-08 20:02:09 87S Stratified Policing 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TARGET STORE T-2765 2025-00906436 2025-12-08 20:41:00 13 Theft Retail 750 HILLDALE WAY 215
TEXAS ROADHOUSE 2025-00544749 2025-12-14 01:36:06 70 Alarm 4841 ANNAMARK DR 632
TEXAS ROADHOUSE (WATTS) 2025-00535945 2025-12-08 08:46:09 70 Alarm 7104 WATTS RD 123
THAI BASIL 2025-00543249 2025-12-12 20:54:37 87 Assist Citizen 3519 UNIVERSITY AVE 208
THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY 2025-00536950 2025-12-08 19:08:41 53 Accident Private Property 1 WEST TOWNE MALL 124
THE MARQUETTE HOTEL AND CAFE 2025-00545540 2025-12-14 18:13:33 12 Theft 414 S BALDWIN ST 408
THE ORPHEUM THEATER 2025-00541463 2025-12-11 17:41:16 38 Disturbance 216 STATE ST 406
THE SYLVEE 2025-00538596 2025-12-09 21:35:13 31 Assist EMS/Fire 25 S LIVINGSTON ST 408
THE SYLVEE 2025-00538541 2025-12-09 20:43:29 31 Assist EMS/Fire 25 S LIVINGSTON ST 408
THRILL FACTORY 2025-00545532 2025-12-14 18:09:12 97 Information 131 EAST TOWNE MALL 631
TRADER JOE'S #712 2025-00542863 2025-12-12 15:36:10 57 Parking Complaint On Street 1810 MONROE ST 206
TRIXIE'S LIQUOR STORE 2025-00543138 2025-12-12 19:05:18 66 Check Property 2929 E WASHINGTON AVE 603
Tandoori House 2025-00544051 2025-12-13 13:38:13 PHON Phone 6713 ODANA RD 218
Tandoori House 2025-00542241 2025-12-12 09:05:09 90 Civil Dispute 6713 ODANA RD 218
URBAN AIR ADVENTURE PARK 2025-00541579 2025-12-11 19:28:16 74 Animal Complaint/Disturbance 7309 WEST TOWNE WAY 124
VFW POST 7591 2025-00536653 2025-12-08 15:39:50 88F Follow-Up 301 COTTAGE GROVE RD 613
VOM FASS 2025-00540651 2025-12-11 08:30:34 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 66 WEST TOWNE MALL 124
VOM FASS 2025-00543146 2025-12-12 19:11:52 77 Missing Juvenile/Runaway 66 WEST TOWNE MALL 124
WAH KEE RESTAURANT 2025-00536040 2025-12-08 09:31:27 88 Assist Police 600 WILLIAMSON ST 408
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1138 2025-00542924 2025-12-12 16:12:29 98D 911 Disconnect 7202 WATTS RD 123
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1138 2025-00538342 2025-12-09 17:55:05 98U 911 Call Unintentional 7202 WATTS RD 123
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00540748 2025-12-11 09:40:12 13 Theft Retail 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00536911 2025-12-08 18:36:09 98D 911 Disconnect 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00536914 2025-12-08 18:38:01 31 Assist EMS/Fire 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00536753 2025-12-08 16:52:04 47 Disturbance Unwanted Person 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00537932 2025-12-09 13:45:18 65 Check Person 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00537792 2025-12-09 12:20:44 71 Trespass 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00538261 2025-12-09 17:01:04 71 Trespass 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607



WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00539231 2025-12-10 10:05:05 REPO Repo 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00538192 2025-12-09 16:19:56 71 Trespass 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00539835 2025-12-10 16:28:35 65 Check Person 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00540685 2025-12-11 08:54:43 87 Assist Citizen 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00544423 2025-12-13 19:43:31 87 Assist Citizen 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00544950 2025-12-14 08:07:32 87O Community Outreach 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00538490 2025-12-09 19:56:27 65 Check Person 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00544978 2025-12-14 08:44:59 87O Community Outreach 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2335 2025-00545281 2025-12-14 14:08:53 97 Information 4198 NAKOOSA TRL 607
WALGREENS #02848 2025-00536628 2025-12-08 15:20:48 38 Disturbance 606 S WHITNEY WAY 218
WALGREENS #04240 2025-00545326 2025-12-14 14:54:21 38 Disturbance 3710 E WASHINGTON AVE 516
WALGREENS #3343 2025-00541954 2025-12-12 02:39:29 65 Check Person 7810 MINERAL POINT RD 125
WHISKEY JACKS 2025-00541863 2025-12-12 00:50:19 65 Check Person 552 STATE ST 403
WHISKEY JACKS 2025-00541938 2025-12-12 02:17:11 87 Assist Citizen 552 STATE ST 403
WHISKEY JACKS 2025-00540026 2025-12-10 18:53:22 87 Assist Citizen 552 STATE ST 403
WHISKEY JACKS 2025-00544760 2025-12-14 01:43:25 31 Assist EMS/Fire 552 STATE ST 403
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906468 2025-12-10 16:39:00 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00545085 2025-12-14 10:50:23 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906423 2025-12-08 12:05:00 13 Theft Retail 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906511 2025-12-12 17:49:00 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906431 2025-12-08 16:39:00 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906522 2025-12-13 11:02:00 13 Theft Retail 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00540999 2025-12-11 12:29:23 52 Accident Hit and Run 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906524 2025-12-13 11:27:00 13 Theft Retail 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00539518 2025-12-10 13:25:59 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906464 2025-12-10 15:18:00 38 Disturbance 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906469 2025-12-10 17:32:00 13 Theft Retail 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906471 2025-12-10 18:49:00 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET 2025-00906500 2025-12-12 09:52:00 71 Trespass 3817 MILWAUKEE ST 610
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